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NOTIFICATION

The attached notification concerning imports under tariff and other quotas (Table MA:2)
during the calendar years 1999, 2000 and 2001 was received on 5 August 2002 from the delegation of
the Philippines.
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Table MA:2

MARKET ACCESS:  Philippines
REPORTING PERIOD:  Calendar year 1999

Lists relating to tariff and other quota commitment.

Description of Products Tariff item number(s)
encompassed in product

description

Unit Tariff quota quantity for period
in question

In-quota imports during period

1 2 3 4 5

LIVE ANIMALS

Horses 0101 head 57.00 57.00

Cattle 0102 '000 head 15.37 15.37

Swine 0103 '000 head 2.57 2.57

Goats 0104 '000 head 62.17 0.00

Poultry 0105 '000 head 7,188.01 1,771.54

MEATS

Beef 0201 '000 tonnes 4.61 4.61

Pork 0203 '000 tonnes 40.96 18.07

Goat meat 0204 '000 tonnes 0.845 0.00

Poultry meat 0207 '000 tonnes 17.75 16.13

POTATOES 0701 '000 tonnes 1.17 0.45

SUGAR 1701 '000 tonnes 48.39 48.3

COFFEE 0901 tonnes 5.9 5.9

CORN 1005 '000 tonnes 163.91 162.42

RICE 1006 '000 tonnes 111.99 111.99
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Table MA:2

MARKET ACCESS:  Philippines
REPORTING PERIOD:  Calendar year 2000

Lists relating to tariff and other quota commitment.

Description of Products Tariff item number(s)
encompassed in product

description

Unit Tariff quota quantity for period
in question

In-quota imports during period

1 2 3 4 5

LIVE ANIMALS

Horses 0101 head 57.00 57.00

Cattle 0102 '000 head 16.27 16.27

Swine 0103 '000 head 2.57 1.27

Goats 0104 '000 head 65.83 17.97

Poultry 0105 '000 head 7,610.83 1,771.39

MEATS

Beef 0201 '000 tonnes 4.79 0.002

Pork 0203 '000 tonnes 43.37 19.30

Goat meat 0204 '000 tonnes 0.895 0.00

Poultry meat 0207 '000 tonnes 18.79 11.82

POTATOES 0701 '000 tonnes 1.24 1.02

SUGAR 1701 '000 tonnes 51.24 51.24

COFFEE 0901 tonnes 5.9 5.9

CORN 1005 '000 tonnes 173.55 172.53

RICE 1006 '000 tonnes 119.46 119.46
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Table MA:2

MARKET ACCESS:  Philippines
REPORTING PERIOD:  Calendar year 2001

Lists relating to tariff and other quota commitment.

Description of Products Tariff item number(s)
encompassed in product

description

Unit Tariff quota quantity for period
in question

In-quota imports during period

1 2 3 4 5

LIVE ANIMALS

Horses 0101 head 57.00 53.00

Cattle 0102 '000 head 17.17 17.17

Swine 0103 '000 head 2.57 2.16

Goats 0104 '000 head 69.49 0.08

Poultry 0105 '000 head 8,033.65 2,275.76

MEATS

Beef 0201 '000 tonnes 4.96 0.002

Pork 0203 '000 tonnes 45.78 8.50

Goat meat 0204 '000 tonnes 0.945 0.00

Poultry meat 0207 '000 tonnes 19.83 11.82

POTATOES 0701 '000 tonnes 1.31 1.25

SUGAR 1701 '000 tonnes 54.09 54.09

COFFEE 0901 tonnes 5.9 5.9

CORN 1005 '000 tonnes 183.19 133.89

RICE 1006 '000 tonnes 134.4 134.4

__________


